
 

LANGKAWI NATIONAL OBSERVATORY 

YEAR: 2015 MONTH: 10 DATE: 12 

HOURS: 02 (UT) MINUTES: 18 

 WEATHER : CLOUDY 

QUALITY 
(Seeing conditions) 

: 3 / 5 

 P : +26.27 

 Bo : +6.12 

 Lo : 262.01 

 L : -1.25 

 L : 260.74 

 JD : 245 7307.5 

 R = k(10*G + F) ;  k=1 for LNO 

 SPOT G F R 

 NORTH 1 4 14 

 SOUTH 3 6 36 

 TOTAL 4 10 50 

 NOTES : PHOTOGRAPHED 

 OBSERVER : NOR RAFIDAH SAIBAKA 

 
SKETCH 

ANALYSER 
: NOR RAFIDAH SAIBAKA 

 

 

    

NO:  159/2015 
NO:   

0174 

1 J 

0173 

1 J 

0176 

4 C 

0175 

4 B 


